FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	03-10-20	003 '	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93) 7 - 21.	Dr.		SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
•	RE III III III		SHEET	Tatelle and Tradellark Office	
03					
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Uffice: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(i	2. Name and	address of receiving	ng party(ies):		
Scott J. Carter				7.15.	
		Technol 8200 We	cal Systems inc. ogies, Inc. est Tower Aver ee, WI 53223		
Additional conveying party(ies	s) NO				
3. Nature of conveyance:		7			
ASSIG	MENT				
Execution Date: 2/20/03		{			
Excounter Date: 2/20/00		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s): 101	371557			
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application	B. Pat	B. Patent Number(s):			
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Jeffrey S. Gund FOLEY & LARDNER Suite 3800 777 East Wiscon Milwaukee, Wisc	to whom correspondence Id be mailed: ersen sin Avenue	7. Total fee (Some Check English Charge to	o deposit account	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Milwaukee, Wisc			Count number.	70-2401	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.					
Jeffrey S. Gunde	rsen	12		2/21/03	
Name of person signin	ng ·	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

03/07/2003 6T0H11 00000153 502401 10371557 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013814 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Scott J. Carter of 4297 Dogwood Drive, Seal Beach, CA 90740, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc. a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled: OBJECT LOCATION MONITORING WITHIN BUILDINGS, Attorney Docket No. 066243-0192 (125173).

X	signed as of even date;
	signed as of [date].or
	filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

001.1376645.1

PATENT REEL: 013814 FRAME: 0769 I/we understand and agree that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner do not personally represent my/our legal interests, but instead represent the interests of said Company; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to me/us with respect to this Assignment, I/we acknowledge my/our right to seek my/our own independent legal counsel.

Scott J. Carter

4297 Dogwood Avenue Seal Beach, CA 90740

Date: February 20, 2003

State of California ss:

A Cartis

County of Orange

This 20th day of February, 2003, before me personally came the above named

who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public

DIANA M. THORSON
Commission # 1362828
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 26, 2006

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

001.1376645.1